Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the

County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey,) State of California, Honoring **Public Service Recognition Week** and the) Employees Providing Public Service.....)

WHEREAS, Monterey County is proud to join the Partnership for Public Service and the Public Employees Roundtable in Washington, D.C. in officially celebrating and proclaiming the week of May 2-8, 2021 as **Public Service Recognition Week**; and

WHEREAS, this week is dedicated to recognizing and honoring the excellent service and commitment of public employees and the outstanding contributions they make to enrich and enhance the quality of life of our constituents and the community at large; and

WHEREAS, we expressed gratitude to Monterey County employees and salute them for enriching the lives of more than 420,000 residents; and

WHEREAS, these employees work to maintain and improve the County's infrastructure, ensure the health and physical safety of Monterey County residents, preserve the natural beauty of county's environment, and support and encourage the diversity of the county; and

WHEREAS, County employees strive to provide superior and courteous services to our community for the people of Monterey County.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims May 2-8, 2021 as **Public Service Recognition Week** and encourages all Department Heads to support **Public Service Recognition Week** by recognizing the outstanding service of employees within their departments.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 4th day of May 2021.

Dated:

County Seal

Signatory, Title